TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASAHI DENKA KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		05/01/2006	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADEKA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-35, HIGASHIOGU 7-CHOME	
City:	ARAKAWA-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	116-0012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1930365	ADEKA ARKLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.527.7700

Email: tmdocket@darbylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Benjamin/Darby & Darby P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 770

Address Line 2: Church Street Station

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-0770

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09450/3203022-US0

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900080177

TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0849 00 193036

OP\$ 40

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy J. Benjamin	
Signature:	/Amy J. Benjamin/	
Date:	06/25/2007	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0850

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0851

RECORDED: 06/25/2007